and to issue a note or notes therefore payable within one year in accordance with M.G.L., 
Chapter 44, Section 17, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 5: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or borrow, or transfer the sum of One 
hundred eleven thousand nine hundred fifty-two dollars ($111,952.00) or, any other sum in 
conformity with M.G.L., Chapter 32, Section 22(7)(ii) of the General Laws relative to the 
Pension, Expense, Worker's Compensation and Military Service Funds of the Worcester 
Regional Retirement System for the fiscal period which begins on July 1, 2000 through

[...]

A R T I C L E 6: To see i f the Town wil l vote to approve the calling of a Special Town 
Election, by the Board of Selectmen, pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 59, Sec. 21C, for the 
purpose of a ballot question asking for a general Prop. 2 1/2 override of Four hundred-forty 
one thousand nine hundred fifty-four dollars ($441,954.00), or any other sum, said amount 
being the difference between the Mendon-Upton Regional School District Committees 
FY2001 voted budget request, and the exclusionary portion amount over the minimum 
funding required by the Educational Reform Act of 1993, said sum of Four Hundred 
forty one thousand nine hundred fifty-four dollars ($441,954.00) to be applied to the 
Mendon-Upton Regional School District FY2001 operating budget, or, to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 7: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Three

[...]

of dead animals, on town roads and property for FY2001, or, to take any other action 
relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 9: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Six 
thousand five-hundred dollars ($6,500.00), or any other sum, to be used for aquatic weed 
control in one or more of the following ponds; Taft Pond, Mi l l Pond, Pratt Pond, or Lake 
Wildwood, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 10: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate

[...]

Fund setup under Article 24 of the 1966 Annual Town or, to take any other action 
relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 11: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of One thousand 
eight hundred dollars ($1,800.00) or any other sum from the Conservation Fund set up 
under Article 24 of the 1966 Annual Town, to hire a consulting forester to prepare a 
forest inventory and stewardship plan for the Peppercorn Hil l Conservation Area or, to 
take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 12: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum 
of Seven thousand two hundred dollars ($7,200.00) or any other sum for a computer 
system and work station for the Upton Planning Board or, to take any other action 
relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 13: To see i f the Town wi l l vote to accept and establish a revolving fund, 
to be known as the Council on Aging Fund in accordance with M.G.L., Chapter 44, Section

[...]

from this fund shall not exceed receipts into the fund, in any given year, or to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 14: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of 
Nine thousand five hundred dollars ($9,500.00) or any other sum, as recommended by the 
Upton Cable Advisory Committee, to cover fees and expenses for professional counsel 
during license renewal negotiation and formation of a new license agreement for the Town 
of Upton, by the Board of Selectmen, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 15: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, 'the sum 
of Two hundred two thousand five-hundred dollars ($202,500.00) or any other sum 
for improvements to town roads as outlined in the Central Mass Regional Planning 
Commission's "Local Pavement Mgmt. Study" which outlines just under three million 
dollars of road improvements needed in the town, or, to take any other action relative